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ENROLLED HOUSE 
RESOLUTION NO. 1040 By: Blackwell, Adkins, Armes, Auffet, Banz, 

Benge, BigHorse, Billy, Braddock, 
Brannon, Brown, Cannaday, Carey, 
Cargill, Collins, Coody, Cooksey, 
Covey, Cox, Dank, Denney, Derby, 
DeWitt, Dorman, Duncan, Ellis, Enns, 
Faught, Gilbert, Glenn, Hamilton, 
Harrison, Hickman, Hilliard, Hoskin, 
Hyman, Ingmire, Inman, Jackson, Jett, 
Johnson (Dennis), Johnson (Rob), Jones, 
Jordan, Joyner, Kern, Key, Kiesel, 
Lamons, Liebmann, Lindley, Luttrell, 
Martin (Scott), Martin (Steve), 
McAffrey, McCarter, McCullough, 
McDaniel (Jeannie), McDaniel (Randy), 
McMullen, McNiel, McPeak, Miller, 
Morgan, Morrissette, Murphey, Nations, 
Peters, Peterson (Pam), Peterson (Ron), 
Piatt, Pittman, Proctor, Pruett, 
Renegar, Reynolds, Richardson, Roan, 
Rousselot, Schwartz, Sears, Shannon, 
Shelton, Sherrer, Shoemake, Shumate, 
Smithson, Steele, Sullivan, Terrill, 
Thompson, Thomsen, Tibbs, Trebilcock, 
Turner, Walker, Watson, Wesselhoft, 
Winchester, Worthen and Wright  

 
 
 
 
 

 
A Resolution declaring May 2007 to be Arthritis 
Month; and urging citizens to support activities and 
educational programming. 
 
 
 
 

WHEREAS, there are an estimated 46 million adult Americans who 
have been diagnosed by their doctor to have arthritis.  Of those, 19 
million are limited in their activity.  There are 797,000 adult 
Oklahomans (30% of Oklahoma’s population) who have doctor-diagnosed 
arthritis and related conditions; and 
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WHEREAS, 70% of Oklahomans with arthritis are overweight or 

obese; and 
 
WHEREAS, arthritis costs Americans nearly $86.2 billion ($51.1 

billion in direct costs and $35.1 billion in indirect costs).  
Oklahoma costs are estimated to be $1.2 billion ($726 million in 
direct and $499 million in indirect costs); and 

 
WHEREAS, arthritis is the leading cause of physical disability; 

and 
 
WHEREAS, evidence-based education such as the Arthritis Self-

Help Course have been shown to reduce doctor visits to arthritis 
patients by 40% with an estimated savings of $320 per person over 
four years and decrease pain by 20%, improving the quality of life 
of those impacted; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Arthritis Foundation’s mission is to improve lives 

through leadership in the prevention, control, and cure of arthritis 
and related diseases; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Oklahoma State Department of Health’s mission is to 

protect and promote health of the citizens of Oklahoma, to prevent 
disease and injury, and to assure the conditions by which our 
citizens can be healthy; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Oklahoma Arthritis Network, established in 1999, is 

a collaborative partnership among health professionals, people with 
arthritis, business leaders, educators, and private/public 
organizations working at a community level to reduce the burden of 
arthritis and related conditions on Oklahomans; and 

 
WHEREAS, the Oklahoma Arthritis Network’s mission is to increase 

public awareness about arthritis and related conditions and to 
maximize the quality of life for Oklahomans affected by these 
conditions through the development of resources, promotion of access 
to appropriate health care management, and the provision of 
arthritis education; and 

 
WHEREAS, the month of May, designated as National Arthritis 

Month, brings a focused effort urging people to take control of 
their arthritis, take preventive measures against the painful and 
disabling effects of arthritis, and to modify their lifestyles and 
activities for optimum health. 
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NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST SESSION OF THE 51ST OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 
 
THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives declares the month of 

May 2007 as Arthritis Month. 
 
THAT the Oklahoma House of Representatives urges all citizens to 

join in the support of the Arthritis Foundation, Oklahoma State 
Department of Health and the Oklahoma Arthritis Network and their 
activities to educate about arthritis, provide services to those 
affected by arthritis, and implement programs to reduce the 
prevalence of arthritis in our state. 

 
Adopted by the House of Representatives the 10th day of May, 

2007. 
 
 
 
 

  
Presiding Officer of the House of 

 Representatives 
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